III. Classification and measurement of financial assets:
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets on the basis of the facts and
circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

IV. Impairment of financial assets:
The Company has applied the impairment requirements of Ind AS 109 retrospectively; however, as permitted by Ind AS 101,
it has used reasonable and supportable information that is available without undue cost or effort to determine the credit risk
at the date that financial instruments were initially recognised in order to compare it with the credit risk at the transition date.

Impairment of financial assets

Mandatory exceptions
Estimates
De-recognition of financial assets and liabilities
Classification and measurement of financial assets

First Time Adoption of Ind AS Reconcilation

Previous GAAP  Effect of Transition
to Ind AS

 As Per Ind AS
Balance Sheet Previous GAAP  Effect of Transition

to Ind AS
 As Per Ind AS
Balance Sheet

ASSETS
 Non Current Assets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment -

 (b) Intangible assets -
 (d) Financial Assets -
  (i) Investments 7,180,756.28   (2,169,534.28)   5,011,222.00   7,180,756.00   (18,506.00)   7,162,250.00
(ii) Other financial Assets 6,458,858.00   -   6,458,858.00   6,107,092.00   -   6,107,092.00
(e) Deferred tax assets (net)

 (f) Other non-current assets
Total Non Current Assets (I) 13,639,614.28   (2,169,534.28)   11,470,080.00   13,287,848.00   (18,506.00)   13,269,342.00
Current assets
(a) Inventories
(b) Financial Assets
 (i) Trade receivables -
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 28,275.21   -   28,275.21   193,653.21   -   193,653.21
(iii) Bank balances other than (iii) above
(iv) Other financial Assets
(c) Other current assets 115,171.00   -   115,171.00   141,718.00   (14,000.00)   127,718.00
Total Current Assets (II) 143,446.21   -   143,446.21   335,371.21   (14,000.00)   321,371.21
Total Assets (I+II) 13,783,060.49   (2,169,534.28)   11,613,526.21   13,623,219.21   (32,506.00)   13,590,713.21

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
(a) Equity Share capital 13,750,000.00   -   13,750,000.00   13,750,000.00   -   13,750,000.00
(b) Other Equity (156,143.51)   (2,169,534.28)   (2,325,677.79)   (284,184.79)   (18,506.00)   (302,690.79)
Total Equity (I) 13,593,856.49   (2,169,534.28)   11,424,322.21   13,465,815.21   (18,506.00)   13,447,309.21
Liabilities
Non Current Liabilities

 (a) Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(b) Provisions
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)
Total Non Current Liabilities (II) -   -   -   -   -   -
Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

 (i) Borrowings
 (ii) Trade payables -   -   -   -
(iii) Other financial liabilities
(b) Other current liabilities 189,204.00   -   189,204.00   143,404.00   -   143,404.00
(c) Provisions -   -   -   14,000.00   (14,000.00)   -
Total Current Liabilities (III) 189,204.00   -   189,204.00   157,404.00   (14,000.00)   143,404.00
Total Equity and Liabilities 13,783,060.49   (2,169,534.28)   11,613,526.21   13,623,219.21   (32,506.00)   13,590,713.21

-   -   -   -   -   -

Reconilition of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended March 31st 2017

Note Previous GAAP  Effect of Transition
to Ind AS  As Per Ind AS

 I)   Revenue from Operations -
II)   Other Income 14   391,609.00   -   391,609.00
III)  Total Revenue (I + II) 391,609.00   -   391,609.00